
Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon
Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 202 KRISTIAN DAY 01:36:19 1 1 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Male
2 189 LUCAS DUROSS 01:36:39 1 2 00:00:0019 and Under 00:00:19Male
3 15 DOUGIE KYLE 01:52:26 2 3 00:16:0620-29 00:16:06Male
4 210 PAUL HALFORD 01:53:19 1 4 00:00:0050-59 00:16:59Male
5 27 CHRIS "WINGNUT" TOWNLEY01:54:38 1 5 00:00:0030-39 00:18:18Male
6 215 MATT WATTS 01:54:57 2 6 00:00:1930-39 00:18:37Male
7 14 SHANE CLAPPERTON 01:55:38 1 7 00:00:0040-49 00:19:18Male
8 191 AMBER MORRISON 01:55:49 1 1 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Female
9 200 ROBERT STRONG 01:58:12 3 8 00:03:3430-39 00:21:52Male
10 181 MARK SPEAKMAN 01:58:33 2 9 00:02:5540-49 00:22:13Male
11 6 EARL WYKES 01:59:20 3 10 00:03:4140-49 00:23:00Male
12 30 STU MACLEAN 01:59:53 4 11 00:05:1530-39 00:23:33Male
13 13 RON MIDDLETON 02:00:43 2 12 00:07:2350-59 00:24:23Male
14 9 TIM MCDOUGAL 02:01:40 5 13 00:07:0230-39 00:25:20Male
15 16 WENDY ANDREWS 02:02:13 1 2 00:00:0040-49 00:06:23Female
16 21 BILL BRISTOW 02:02:30 3 14 00:09:1150-59 00:26:10Male
17 185 CHRIS SHAW 02:02:55 6 15 00:08:1730-39 00:26:35Male
18 188 GRETA PORTER 02:03:14 2 3 00:07:2520-29 00:07:25Female
19 173 TONY HARDING 02:03:49 4 16 00:08:1140-49 00:27:29Male
20 195 OLIVER POSTINGS 02:06:03 7 17 00:11:2530-39 00:29:43Male
21 182 JOHN HENRY 02:06:21 8 18 00:11:4330-39 00:30:01Male
22 186 MIKE BOND 02:07:08 5 19 00:11:3040-49 00:30:48Male
23 237 RORY BRICKLOND 02:07:36 3 20 00:31:1620-29 00:31:16Male
24 24 TONY RIELLY 02:07:53 4 21 00:14:3450-59 00:31:34Male
25 179 JESSICA KANE 02:07:57 3 4 00:12:0820-29 00:12:08Female
26 203 GILES PEARSON 02:08:03 6 22 00:12:2540-49 00:31:43Male
27 223 NICK COOLEY 02:09:09 7 23 00:13:3140-49 00:32:49Male
28 26 TERRY HERCOCK 02:09:55 5 24 00:16:3550-59 00:33:35Male
29 19 AARON THOMPSON 02:11:20 9 25 00:16:4230-39 00:35:00Male
30 205 BRUCE LOCHHEAD 02:12:05 6 26 00:18:4550-59 00:35:45Male
31 34 DAVID ROBERTSON 02:12:10 7 27 00:18:5150-59 00:35:50Male
32 25 JAN PAVLICEK 02:12:19 10 28 00:17:4130-39 00:35:59Male
33 10 SPENCER BARTLETT 02:12:29 8 29 00:19:0950-59 00:36:09Male
34 23 DON POULGRAIN 02:12:39 9 30 00:19:2050-59 00:36:19Male
35 192 CLINT WRIGHT 02:15:25 8 31 00:19:4640-49 00:39:05Male
36 20 LINDA EXETER-GRANT 02:18:45 2 5 00:16:3140-49 00:22:55Female
37 221 ADRIAN WHITE 02:18:45 9 32 00:23:0740-49 00:42:25Male
38 184 NEIL WAINWRIGHT 02:19:12 1 33 00:00:0060+ 00:42:52Male
39 187 ROBIN LARKWORTHY 02:19:26 10 34 00:26:0650-59 00:43:06Male
40 11 RICKO MILLS 02:19:39 11 35 00:26:1950-59 00:43:19Male
41 212 PHIL DOONEY 02:20:39 10 36 00:25:0040-49 00:44:19Male
42 35 ANTHONY MANEY 02:25:42 11 37 00:30:0440-49 00:49:22Male
43 28 DARREN HOLLOWAY 02:26:04 12 38 00:30:2540-49 00:49:44Male
44 211 MARTYN FLAHIVE 02:26:52 13 39 00:31:1440-49 00:50:32Male
45 193 AMANDA HEAPY 02:27:09 1 6 00:00:0030-39 00:31:20Female
46 178 STEVE PRUCKMULLER 02:30:18 12 40 00:36:5950-59 00:53:58Male
47 208 GEOFF MARTIN 02:32:15 2 41 00:13:0260+ 00:55:55Male
48 7 KEVIN RUSSELL 02:33:22 13 42 00:40:0350-59 00:57:02Male
49 204 TREVOR PROBERT 02:34:25 14 43 00:41:0550-59 00:58:05Male
50 176 CARIE BOLTON 02:35:11 3 7 00:32:5740-49 00:39:21Female
51 175 RICHARD DENNIS 02:35:11 14 44 00:39:3340-49 00:58:51Male
52 196 STEVE WALLING 02:35:51 15 45 00:40:1340-49 00:59:31Male
53 235 JAMIE WEBSTER 02:36:10 11 46 00:41:3230-39 00:59:50Male
54 190 SARAH CATES 02:38:20 4 8 00:36:0740-49 00:42:31Female
55 199 JOHANN VAN DER MERWE 02:38:21 4 47 01:02:0120-29 01:02:01Male
56 240 NNEKA OKONTA 02:38:34 2 9 00:11:2430-39 00:42:44Female
57 2 KURT MATTHEWS 02:42:09 5 48 01:05:4920-29 01:05:49Male
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon
Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

58 183 ISABELLE SORENSEN 02:42:10 1 10 00:00:0050-59 00:46:21Female
59 174 PANI HEREKIUHA 02:43:46 12 49 00:49:0830-39 01:07:26Male
60 12 CASEY BROAD 02:48:13 13 50 00:53:3530-39 01:11:53Male
61 1 TOM RYAN 02:52:07 15 51 00:58:4750-59 01:15:47Male
62 5 BRENT PILCHER 03:10:33 16 52 01:14:5440-49 01:34:13Male
63 198 WOUNA LE ROUX 03:10:46 5 11 01:08:3340-49 01:14:57Female
64 197 GERRY LE ROUX 03:10:47 17 53 01:15:0840-49 01:34:27Male
65 207 BERNARD BOWDEN 03:11:05 3 54 00:51:5260+ 01:34:45Male
66 194 MURRAY PIMM 03:11:05 14 55 01:16:2730-39 01:34:45Male
67 22 ANSONICA BOTHA 03:11:27 3 12 00:44:1730-39 01:15:38Female
68 201 TYNE-MARIE NELSON 03:11:48 4 13 01:15:5820-29 01:15:58Female
69 18 WHITI SEEDS 03:11:48 6 56 01:35:2820-29 01:35:28Male
70 206 KARLA WOOLLARD 03:11:50 4 14 00:44:4030-39 01:16:00Female
71 3 BRYN JONES 03:23:36 18 57 01:27:5740-49 01:47:16Male
72 4 TAE RICHARDSON 03:23:36 6 15 01:21:2240-49 01:27:46Female
73 8 DAVID HILLS 03:25:08 4 58 01:05:5560+ 01:48:48Male
74 32 HELEN TAYLOR 03:25:08 5 16 00:57:5830-39 01:29:19Female
75 17 ALISON KERSHAW 03:28:01 2 17 00:45:5050-59 01:32:12Female
76 36 RACHAEL VERRY 03:28:01 7 18 01:25:4840-49 01:32:12Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 155 VERNON PRESTON 01:01:05 1 1 00:00:0040-49 00:00:00Male
2 160 KALEB WRIGHT 01:03:24 1 2 00:00:0019 and Under 00:02:19Male
3 239 STEVE CHARLES 01:03:40 1 3 00:00:0020-29 00:02:34Male
4 159 TREVOR BAKER 01:03:59 1 4 00:00:0030-39 00:02:53Male
5 233 BRIAN DOHERTY 01:04:46 2 5 00:01:0620-29 00:03:41Male
6 228 LANCE PEARSON 01:07:35 1 6 00:00:0050-59 00:06:30Male
7 222 DAVID KAY 01:08:13 2 7 00:00:3850-59 00:07:08Male
8 147 CONNOR PEARSON 01:11:29 2 8 00:08:0419 and Under 00:10:23Male
9 135 JOHN WADHAM 01:11:54 3 9 00:04:1850-59 00:10:49Male
10 60 JAKE JACOBS 01:12:36 4 10 00:05:0050-59 00:11:31Male
11 163 STEVE FRANKLIN 01:13:26 5 11 00:05:5050-59 00:12:21Male
12 145 JOANNE BUCKLEY 01:14:21 1 1 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Female
13 139 ADAM TOSTEVIN 01:14:22 3 12 00:10:5719 and Under 00:13:16Male
14 146 MARK IRWIN 01:15:31 6 13 00:07:5650-59 00:14:26Male
15 180 MATTHEW STAFFORD 01:15:51 2 14 00:11:5230-39 00:14:46Male
16 156 CAROL MCCALLUM 01:16:15 1 2 00:00:0050-59 00:01:53Female
17 65 PHIL WHYMAN 01:17:41 7 15 00:10:0650-59 00:16:36Male
18 63 JANINE THOMPSON 01:17:45 1 3 00:00:0030-39 00:03:23Female
19 64 ELLIE STRAKA 01:18:56 2 4 00:01:1030-39 00:04:34Female
20 129 LINFORD STEPHENS 01:19:34 2 16 00:18:2940-49 00:18:29Male
21 143 LESTER WAGNER 01:21:09 8 17 00:13:3350-59 00:20:03Male
22 154 DEIRDRE NIEUWLAND 01:21:19 2 5 00:05:0450-59 00:06:57Female
23 150 LUKE LAFFERTY 01:22:25 4 18 00:19:0119 and Under 00:21:20Male
24 138 RYAN TOSTEVIN 01:22:26 3 19 00:21:2140-49 00:21:21Male
25 164 HARRY WOOD 01:22:26 5 20 00:19:0219 and Under 00:21:21Male
26 62 JACKIE CLAPPERTON 01:23:12 1 6 00:00:0040-49 00:08:51Female
27 165 RENA MEHRTENS 01:23:26 3 7 00:05:4130-39 00:09:05Female
28 136 SANDRA UNWIN 01:25:40 2 8 00:02:2740-49 00:11:18Female
29 169 JAYNE MACDONALD 01:25:45 4 9 00:07:5930-39 00:11:23Female
30 111 DEBS WOOD 01:25:57 3 10 00:09:4250-59 00:11:35Female
31 171 RHONDA SMITH-DOONEY 01:25:58 5 11 00:08:1230-39 00:11:36Female
32 144 FIONA SANDFORD 01:26:46 2 12 00:12:2520-29 00:12:25Female
33 130 MELANIE MCINTYRE 01:29:16 6 13 00:11:3130-39 00:14:54Female
34 140 SHANE WILSON 01:30:02 3 21 00:26:2120-29 00:28:56Male
35 131 ASHLEIGH WHITE 01:30:24 1 14 00:00:0019 and Under 00:16:03Female
36 132 REBEKAH DINWOODIE 01:30:24 7 15 00:12:3930-39 00:16:03Female
37 133 TIM FORSTER 01:31:52 4 22 00:28:1120-29 00:30:46Male
38 67 ROWENA SINCLAIR 01:33:07 3 16 00:09:5440-49 00:18:46Female
39 148 JEWELLE LLOYD 01:33:50 4 17 00:17:3550-59 00:19:29Female
40 168 SIAN CHRYSTAL 01:34:22 4 18 00:11:0940-49 00:20:00Female
41 142 JESSICA BRUIN 01:34:25 3 19 00:20:0320-29 00:20:03Female
42 134 HELEN SUTHERLAND 01:36:29 5 20 00:20:1450-59 00:22:07Female
43 66 JULIE GOODALL 01:39:56 5 21 00:16:4340-49 00:25:35Female
44 170 ANDREA MURPHY 01:40:26 8 22 00:22:4030-39 00:26:04Female
45 152 SARAH GRAY 01:43:28 9 23 00:25:4230-39 00:29:06Female
46 153 MELISSA HINGSTON 01:43:28 6 24 00:20:1540-49 00:29:06Female
47 224 FIONA KENNY 01:45:33 7 25 00:22:2040-49 00:31:11Female
48 167 MAREE MARTIN 01:45:51 6 26 00:29:3650-59 00:31:29Female
49 157 ANTOINETTE VAN DER MERWE01:46:21 4 27 00:31:5920-29 00:31:59Female
50 137 SHARYN FLYNN 01:50:33 7 28 00:34:1850-59 00:36:12Female
51 166 PAULENE NUKU 01:53:49 8 29 00:37:3450-59 00:39:28Female
52 149 DANNI HIGGINS 01:56:03 8 30 00:32:5040-49 00:41:41Female
53 151 RUBY RIMENE 02:20:24 2 31 00:50:0019 and Under 01:06:03Female
54 162 HILARY MULCAHY 02:23:17 10 32 01:05:3230-39 01:08:56Female
55 161 BIANCA EDWARDS 02:23:22 5 33 01:09:0120-29 01:09:01Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course
Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 220 MICHAEL WHITESMITH 00:39:23 1 1 00:00:0030-39 00:00:00Male
2 79 JOHN MORONEY 00:39:51 1 2 00:00:0040-49 00:00:28Male
3 59 TIM THATCHER 00:40:34 2 3 00:01:1130-39 00:01:11Male
4 112 JASPER BLOKKER 00:42:11 1 4 00:00:0019 and Under 00:02:48Male
5 234 VIDA FOX 00:42:43 1 1 00:00:0019 and Under 00:00:00Female
6 52 STEVEN HARTLEY 00:44:20 3 5 00:04:5730-39 00:04:57Male
7 78 HOLLY MORONEY 00:44:59 2 2 00:02:1619 and Under 00:02:16Female
8 76 SINCLAIR MACMILLAN 00:46:17 2 6 00:06:2640-49 00:06:54Male
9 226 ERWIN BLOKKER 00:46:36 1 7 00:00:0050-59 00:07:13Male
10 101 MATTHEW SWANN 00:47:29 4 8 00:08:0630-39 00:08:06Male
11 104 WILL EVANS 00:47:36 2 9 00:05:2519 and Under 00:08:13Male
12 86 NICK WAKEFIELD 00:47:46 1 10 00:00:0020-29 00:08:23Male
13 46 SEAN BOSTON 00:47:46 5 11 00:08:2330-39 00:08:23Male
14 55 ABBIE LOCHHEAD 00:48:15 3 3 00:05:3219 and Under 00:05:32Female
15 38 PAUL DRIVER 00:48:21 6 12 00:08:5730-39 00:08:57Male
16 115 DAVID ROBERTSON 00:48:26 1 13 00:00:0060+ 00:09:03Male
17 121 SARAH BERRY 00:48:27 1 4 00:00:0040-49 00:05:44Female
18 43 ANNA BRISTOW 00:49:23 4 5 00:06:3919 and Under 00:06:39Female
19 75 DARRELL EGGERS 00:49:49 3 14 00:09:5840-49 00:10:26Male
20 88 AMANDA LANGLEY 00:50:15 1 6 00:00:0030-39 00:07:32Female
21 69 GRANT WILSON 00:50:16 4 15 00:10:2440-49 00:10:53Male
22 89 MICHAEL DE VOS 00:50:23 5 16 00:10:3240-49 00:11:00Male
23 58 TRACY DUNCAN 00:50:25 2 7 00:01:5740-49 00:07:42Female
24 102 ROBERT JONES 00:51:05 6 17 00:11:1440-49 00:11:42Male
25 85 AMY ROBERTSON 00:51:18 2 8 00:01:0230-39 00:08:34Female
26 70 MICHAEL SPROTT 00:51:55 7 18 00:12:0340-49 00:12:32Male
27 56 MAAKA PAPUNI 00:52:07 7 19 00:12:4430-39 00:12:44Male
28 227 JENNIFER PEARSON 00:52:08 1 9 00:00:0050-59 00:09:24Female
29 47 JULIET GILLICK 00:52:23 2 10 00:00:1450-59 00:09:39Female
30 74 JEFF COOKE 00:52:23 8 20 00:12:3240-49 00:13:00Male
31 42 BRIAN WILKINSON 00:52:23 9 21 00:12:3240-49 00:13:00Male
32 103 TIM EVANS 00:52:23 2 22 00:05:4750-59 00:13:00Male
33 82 MAREE NILSEN 00:53:23 3 11 00:04:5540-49 00:10:40Female
34 91 ZAC STICHBURY 00:53:24 3 23 00:11:1319 and Under 00:14:01Male
35 118 NICOLE SOLOMON 00:53:24 3 12 00:03:0930-39 00:10:41Female
36 128 GEMMA NEWLAND 00:54:26 4 13 00:04:1030-39 00:11:42Female
37 119 ANDREA SPEERS 00:55:39 4 14 00:07:1240-49 00:12:56Female
38 95 AMANDA ROBORGH 00:55:42 5 15 00:07:1440-49 00:12:58Female
39 109 EMMA-LYNN DONADIEU 00:56:12 5 16 00:05:5630-39 00:13:28Female
40 125 RACHEL O'CARROLL 00:56:23 6 17 00:06:0830-39 00:13:40Female
41 114 MICHELLE MONTEITH 00:56:38 7 18 00:06:2230-39 00:13:54Female
42 113 YORAN NAP 00:57:22 4 24 00:15:1019 and Under 00:17:59Male
43 107 ERLEEN OLDHAM 00:57:43 1 19 00:00:0020-29 00:14:59Female
44 100 SANDY HAIDEKKER 00:57:48 6 20 00:09:2040-49 00:15:05Female
45 106 GEMMA TORRES 00:58:42 7 21 00:10:1540-49 00:15:59Female
46 71 SUE WATSON 00:58:44 3 22 00:06:3650-59 00:16:01Female
47 105 ANNIE COOPER 00:58:46 8 23 00:08:3030-39 00:16:02Female
48 108 CRIS SANDERS 00:59:19 4 24 00:07:1150-59 00:16:36Female
49 225 LOUISE DALLAS 00:59:36 8 25 00:11:0840-49 00:16:53Female
50 93 KATE STEPHENS 01:00:06 2 26 00:02:2320-29 00:17:22Female
51 51 GRAYSON ALLEN 01:00:11 10 25 00:20:1940-49 00:20:48Male
52 87 SARAH WAKEFIELD 01:00:20 3 27 00:02:3720-29 00:17:36Female
53 40 TINA THORPE 01:00:34 9 28 00:10:1930-39 00:17:51Female
54 54 MEGAN SMAILES 01:01:04 10 29 00:10:4830-39 00:18:20Female
55 44 ANGELA REVELL 01:01:32 11 30 00:11:1730-39 00:18:49Female
56 97 LIZ KRAWCZYK 01:04:10 4 31 00:06:2720-29 00:21:26Female
57 53 JONETTE DALE 01:04:26 5 32 00:12:1850-59 00:21:42Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course
Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

58 57 HAYLEY JURY 01:04:26 12 33 00:14:1030-39 00:21:43Female
59 68 KIRSTY STEPHENS 01:05:57 9 34 00:17:2940-49 00:23:13Female
60 96 MICHELLE JOHNSON 01:06:07 10 35 00:17:3940-49 00:23:24Female
61 49 KIRSTEN WISE 01:06:32 13 36 00:16:1630-39 00:23:48Female
62 37 AMANDA MCCASLIN 01:06:45 14 37 00:16:3030-39 00:24:02Female
63 120 PAUL REEVE 01:08:38 8 26 00:29:1530-39 00:29:15Male
64 81 VIKKI BOND 01:09:45 11 38 00:21:1740-49 00:27:01Female
65 232 BEC CLAIR 01:10:27 15 39 00:20:1230-39 00:27:44Female
66 231 LACHY CLAIR 01:10:28 9 27 00:31:0530-39 00:31:05Male
67 123 DEWALD BOTHA 01:11:10 5 28 00:28:5819 and Under 00:31:47Male
68 122 WIAN BOTHA 01:11:10 6 29 00:28:5819 and Under 00:31:47Male
69 92 CHARLIE ROBERTSR 01:12:50 7 30 00:30:3919 and Under 00:33:27Male
70 90 CAMPBELL ROBERTS 01:12:51 11 31 00:33:0040-49 00:33:28Male
71 48 KARRIE STEPHENS 01:14:20 16 40 00:24:0530-39 00:31:37Female
72 238 PAULA HADABORA 01:14:20 12 41 00:25:5240-49 00:31:37Female
73 98 KAY LORIMER 01:15:29 17 42 00:25:1330-39 00:32:45Female
74 99 TONI SWANWICK 01:15:29 18 43 00:25:1330-39 00:32:45Female
75 229 CLIVE HOOPER 01:21:16 2 32 00:32:5060+ 00:41:53Male
76 72 NICOLE SPEAKMAN 01:23:49 13 44 00:35:2140-49 00:41:05Female
77 39 AVERILL WALMSLEY-BARTLETT01:24:18 6 45 00:32:1050-59 00:41:34Female
78 116 REIDUN LEETE 01:27:24 19 46 00:37:0930-39 00:44:41Female
79 117 MARLIES WHITTAKER 01:27:25 14 47 00:38:5740-49 00:44:41Female
80 73 JANET NEIL 01:28:21 15 48 00:39:5440-49 00:45:38Female
81 80 DEBY MILLS 01:28:22 16 49 00:39:5440-49 00:45:38Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
McCain Foods Team Relay

Overall Results

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos G.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 219 TEAM MIKES MOB 03:04:15 1 1 01:05:35All Ages 01:05:35Mixed
2 218 TEAM MCCAIN AVENGERS 03:10:34 2 2 01:11:55All Ages 01:11:55Mixed
3 216 TEAM THE DOCS 01:58:39 3 3 00:00:00All Ages 00:00:00Mixed
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 19 and Under

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 189 LUCAS DUROSS 01:36:39 1 2 00:00:0019 and Under 00:00:19Male
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 202 KRISTIAN DAY 01:36:19 1 1 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Male
2 15 DOUGIE KYLE 01:52:26 2 3 00:16:0620-29 00:16:06Male
3 237 RORY BRICKLOND 02:07:36 3 23 00:31:1620-29 00:31:16Male
4 199 JOHANN VAN DER MERWE 02:38:21 4 55 01:02:0120-29 01:02:01Male
5 2 KURT MATTHEWS 02:42:09 5 57 01:05:4920-29 01:05:49Male
6 18 WHITI SEEDS 03:11:48 6 69 01:35:2820-29 01:35:28Male

Female 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 191 AMBER MORRISON 01:55:49 1 8 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Female
2 188 GRETA PORTER 02:03:14 2 18 00:07:2520-29 00:07:25Female
3 179 JESSICA KANE 02:07:57 3 25 00:12:0820-29 00:12:08Female
4 201 TYNE-MARIE NELSON 03:11:48 4 68 01:15:5820-29 01:15:58Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 27 CHRIS "WINGNUT" TOWNLEY01:54:38 1 5 00:00:0030-39 00:18:18Male

2 215 MATT WATTS 01:54:57 2 6 00:00:1930-39 00:18:37Male

3 200 ROBERT STRONG 01:58:12 3 9 00:03:3430-39 00:21:52Male

4 30 STU MACLEAN 01:59:53 4 12 00:05:1530-39 00:23:33Male

5 9 TIM MCDOUGAL 02:01:40 5 14 00:07:0230-39 00:25:20Male

6 185 CHRIS SHAW 02:02:55 6 17 00:08:1730-39 00:26:35Male

7 195 OLIVER POSTINGS 02:06:03 7 20 00:11:2530-39 00:29:43Male

8 182 JOHN HENRY 02:06:21 8 21 00:11:4330-39 00:30:01Male

9 19 AARON THOMPSON 02:11:20 9 29 00:16:4230-39 00:35:00Male

10 25 JAN PAVLICEK 02:12:19 10 32 00:17:4130-39 00:35:59Male

11 235 JAMIE WEBSTER 02:36:10 11 53 00:41:3230-39 00:59:50Male

12 174 PANI HEREKIUHA 02:43:46 12 59 00:49:0830-39 01:07:26Male

13 12 CASEY BROAD 02:48:13 13 60 00:53:3530-39 01:11:53Male

14 194 MURRAY PIMM 03:11:05 14 66 01:16:2730-39 01:34:45Male

Female 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 193 AMANDA HEAPY 02:27:09 1 45 00:00:0030-39 00:31:20Female

2 240 NNEKA OKONTA 02:38:34 2 56 00:11:2430-39 00:42:44Female

3 22 ANSONICA BOTHA 03:11:27 3 67 00:44:1730-39 01:15:38Female

4 206 KARLA WOOLLARD 03:11:50 4 70 00:44:4030-39 01:16:00Female

5 32 HELEN TAYLOR 03:25:08 5 74 00:57:5830-39 01:29:19Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 14 SHANE CLAPPERTON 01:55:38 1 7 00:00:0040-49 00:19:18Male
2 181 MARK SPEAKMAN 01:58:33 2 10 00:02:5540-49 00:22:13Male
3 6 EARL WYKES 01:59:20 3 11 00:03:4140-49 00:23:00Male
4 173 TONY HARDING 02:03:49 4 19 00:08:1140-49 00:27:29Male
5 186 MIKE BOND 02:07:08 5 22 00:11:3040-49 00:30:48Male
6 203 GILES PEARSON 02:08:03 6 26 00:12:2540-49 00:31:43Male
7 223 NICK COOLEY 02:09:09 7 27 00:13:3140-49 00:32:49Male
8 192 CLINT WRIGHT 02:15:25 8 35 00:19:4640-49 00:39:05Male
9 221 ADRIAN WHITE 02:18:45 9 37 00:23:0740-49 00:42:25Male
10 212 PHIL DOONEY 02:20:39 10 41 00:25:0040-49 00:44:19Male
11 35 ANTHONY MANEY 02:25:42 11 42 00:30:0440-49 00:49:22Male
12 28 DARREN HOLLOWAY 02:26:04 12 43 00:30:2540-49 00:49:44Male
13 211 MARTYN FLAHIVE 02:26:52 13 44 00:31:1440-49 00:50:32Male
14 175 RICHARD DENNIS 02:35:11 14 51 00:39:3340-49 00:58:51Male
15 196 STEVE WALLING 02:35:51 15 52 00:40:1340-49 00:59:31Male
16 5 BRENT PILCHER 03:10:33 16 62 01:14:5440-49 01:34:13Male
17 197 GERRY LE ROUX 03:10:47 17 64 01:15:0840-49 01:34:27Male
18 3 BRYN JONES 03:23:36 18 71 01:27:5740-49 01:47:16Male

Female 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 16 WENDY ANDREWS 02:02:13 1 15 00:00:0040-49 00:06:23Female
2 20 LINDA EXETER-GRANT 02:18:45 2 36 00:16:3140-49 00:22:55Female
3 176 CARIE BOLTON 02:35:11 3 50 00:32:5740-49 00:39:21Female
4 190 SARAH CATES 02:38:20 4 54 00:36:0740-49 00:42:31Female
5 198 WOUNA LE ROUX 03:10:46 5 63 01:08:3340-49 01:14:57Female
6 4 TAE RICHARDSON 03:23:36 6 72 01:21:2240-49 01:27:46Female
7 36 RACHAEL VERRY 03:28:01 7 76 01:25:4840-49 01:32:12Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 210 PAUL HALFORD 01:53:19 1 4 00:00:0050-59 00:16:59Male
2 13 RON MIDDLETON 02:00:43 2 13 00:07:2350-59 00:24:23Male
3 21 BILL BRISTOW 02:02:30 3 16 00:09:1150-59 00:26:10Male
4 24 TONY RIELLY 02:07:53 4 24 00:14:3450-59 00:31:34Male
5 26 TERRY HERCOCK 02:09:55 5 28 00:16:3550-59 00:33:35Male
6 205 BRUCE LOCHHEAD 02:12:05 6 30 00:18:4550-59 00:35:45Male
7 34 DAVID ROBERTSON 02:12:10 7 31 00:18:5150-59 00:35:50Male
8 10 SPENCER BARTLETT 02:12:29 8 33 00:19:0950-59 00:36:09Male
9 23 DON POULGRAIN 02:12:39 9 34 00:19:2050-59 00:36:19Male
10 187 ROBIN LARKWORTHY 02:19:26 10 39 00:26:0650-59 00:43:06Male
11 11 RICKO MILLS 02:19:39 11 40 00:26:1950-59 00:43:19Male
12 178 STEVE PRUCKMULLER 02:30:18 12 46 00:36:5950-59 00:53:58Male
13 7 KEVIN RUSSELL 02:33:22 13 48 00:40:0350-59 00:57:02Male
14 204 TREVOR PROBERT 02:34:25 14 49 00:41:0550-59 00:58:05Male
15 1 TOM RYAN 02:52:07 15 61 00:58:4750-59 01:15:47Male

Female 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 183 ISABELLE SORENSEN 02:42:10 1 58 00:00:0050-59 00:46:21Female
2 17 ALISON KERSHAW 03:28:01 2 75 00:45:5050-59 01:32:12Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Half Marathon

Category Results

Male 60+

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 184 NEIL WAINWRIGHT 02:19:12 1 38 00:00:0060+ 00:42:52Male
2 208 GEOFF MARTIN 02:32:15 2 47 00:13:0260+ 00:55:55Male
3 207 BERNARD BOWDEN 03:11:05 3 65 00:51:5260+ 01:34:45Male
4 8 DAVID HILLS 03:25:08 4 73 01:05:5560+ 01:48:48Male
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Category Results

Male 19 and Under

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 160 KALEB WRIGHT 01:03:24 1 2 00:00:0019 and Under 00:02:19Male
2 147 CONNOR PEARSON 01:11:29 2 8 00:08:0419 and Under 00:10:23Male
3 139 ADAM TOSTEVIN 01:14:22 3 13 00:10:5719 and Under 00:13:16Male
4 150 LUKE LAFFERTY 01:22:25 4 23 00:19:0119 and Under 00:21:20Male
5 164 HARRY WOOD 01:22:26 5 25 00:19:0219 and Under 00:21:21Male

Female 19 and Under

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 131 ASHLEIGH WHITE 01:30:24 1 35 00:00:0019 and Under 00:16:03Female
2 151 RUBY RIMENE 02:20:24 2 53 00:50:0019 and Under 01:06:03Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Category Results

Male 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 239 STEVE CHARLES 01:03:40 1 3 00:00:0020-29 00:02:34Male
2 233 BRIAN DOHERTY 01:04:46 2 5 00:01:0620-29 00:03:41Male
3 140 SHANE WILSON 01:30:02 3 34 00:26:2120-29 00:28:56Male
4 133 TIM FORSTER 01:31:52 4 37 00:28:1120-29 00:30:46Male

Female 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 145 JOANNE BUCKLEY 01:14:21 1 12 00:00:0020-29 00:00:00Female
2 144 FIONA SANDFORD 01:26:46 2 32 00:12:2520-29 00:12:25Female
3 142 JESSICA BRUIN 01:34:25 3 41 00:20:0320-29 00:20:03Female
4 157 ANTOINETTE VAN DER MERWE01:46:21 4 49 00:31:5920-29 00:31:59Female
5 161 BIANCA EDWARDS 02:23:22 5 55 01:09:0120-29 01:09:01Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Category Results

Male 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 159 TREVOR BAKER 01:03:59 1 4 00:00:0030-39 00:02:53Male
2 180 MATTHEW STAFFORD 01:15:51 2 15 00:11:5230-39 00:14:46Male

Female 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 63 JANINE THOMPSON 01:17:45 1 18 00:00:0030-39 00:03:23Female
2 64 ELLIE STRAKA 01:18:56 2 19 00:01:1030-39 00:04:34Female
3 165 RENA MEHRTENS 01:23:26 3 27 00:05:4130-39 00:09:05Female
4 169 JAYNE MACDONALD 01:25:45 4 29 00:07:5930-39 00:11:23Female
5 171 RHONDA SMITH-DOONEY 01:25:58 5 31 00:08:1230-39 00:11:36Female
6 130 MELANIE MCINTYRE 01:29:16 6 33 00:11:3130-39 00:14:54Female
7 132 REBEKAH DINWOODIE 01:30:24 7 36 00:12:3930-39 00:16:03Female
8 170 ANDREA MURPHY 01:40:26 8 44 00:22:4030-39 00:26:04Female
9 152 SARAH GRAY 01:43:28 9 45 00:25:4230-39 00:29:06Female
10 162 HILARY MULCAHY 02:23:17 10 54 01:05:3230-39 01:08:56Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Category Results

Male 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 155 VERNON PRESTON 01:01:05 1 1 00:00:0040-49 00:00:00Male
2 129 LINFORD STEPHENS 01:19:34 2 20 00:18:2940-49 00:18:29Male
3 138 RYAN TOSTEVIN 01:22:26 3 24 00:21:2140-49 00:21:21Male

Female 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 62 JACKIE CLAPPERTON 01:23:12 1 26 00:00:0040-49 00:08:51Female
2 136 SANDRA UNWIN 01:25:40 2 28 00:02:2740-49 00:11:18Female
3 67 ROWENA SINCLAIR 01:33:07 3 38 00:09:5440-49 00:18:46Female
4 168 SIAN CHRYSTAL 01:34:22 4 40 00:11:0940-49 00:20:00Female
5 66 JULIE GOODALL 01:39:56 5 43 00:16:4340-49 00:25:35Female
6 153 MELISSA HINGSTON 01:43:28 6 46 00:20:1540-49 00:29:06Female
7 224 FIONA KENNY 01:45:33 7 47 00:22:2040-49 00:31:11Female
8 149 DANNI HIGGINS 01:56:03 8 52 00:32:5040-49 00:41:41Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Medium Course
Category Results

Male 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 228 LANCE PEARSON 01:07:35 1 6 00:00:0050-59 00:06:30Male
2 222 DAVID KAY 01:08:13 2 7 00:00:3850-59 00:07:08Male
3 135 JOHN WADHAM 01:11:54 3 9 00:04:1850-59 00:10:49Male
4 60 JAKE JACOBS 01:12:36 4 10 00:05:0050-59 00:11:31Male
5 163 STEVE FRANKLIN 01:13:26 5 11 00:05:5050-59 00:12:21Male
6 146 MARK IRWIN 01:15:31 6 14 00:07:5650-59 00:14:26Male
7 65 PHIL WHYMAN 01:17:41 7 17 00:10:0650-59 00:16:36Male
8 143 LESTER WAGNER 01:21:09 8 21 00:13:3350-59 00:20:03Male

Female 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 156 CAROL MCCALLUM 01:16:15 1 16 00:00:0050-59 00:01:53Female
2 154 DEIRDRE NIEUWLAND 01:21:19 2 22 00:05:0450-59 00:06:57Female
3 111 DEBS WOOD 01:25:57 3 30 00:09:4250-59 00:11:35Female
4 148 JEWELLE LLOYD 01:33:50 4 39 00:17:3550-59 00:19:29Female
5 134 HELEN SUTHERLAND 01:36:29 5 42 00:20:1450-59 00:22:07Female
6 167 MAREE MARTIN 01:45:51 6 48 00:29:3650-59 00:31:29Female
7 137 SHARYN FLYNN 01:50:33 7 50 00:34:1850-59 00:36:12Female
8 166 PAULENE NUKU 01:53:49 8 51 00:37:3450-59 00:39:28Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 19 and Under

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 112 JASPER BLOKKER 00:42:11 1 4 00:00:0019 and Under 00:02:48Male
2 104 WILL EVANS 00:47:36 2 11 00:05:2519 and Under 00:08:13Male
3 91 ZAC STICHBURY 00:53:24 3 34 00:11:1319 and Under 00:14:01Male
4 113 YORAN NAP 00:57:22 4 42 00:15:1019 and Under 00:17:59Male
5 123 DEWALD BOTHA 01:11:10 5 67 00:28:5819 and Under 00:31:47Male
6 122 WIAN BOTHA 01:11:10 6 68 00:28:5819 and Under 00:31:47Male
7 92 CHARLIE ROBERTSR 01:12:50 7 69 00:30:3919 and Under 00:33:27Male

Female 19 and Under

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 234 VIDA FOX 00:42:43 1 5 00:00:0019 and Under 00:00:00Female
2 78 HOLLY MORONEY 00:44:59 2 7 00:02:1619 and Under 00:02:16Female
3 55 ABBIE LOCHHEAD 00:48:15 3 14 00:05:3219 and Under 00:05:32Female
4 43 ANNA BRISTOW 00:49:23 4 18 00:06:3919 and Under 00:06:39Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 86 NICK WAKEFIELD 00:47:46 1 12 00:00:0020-29 00:08:23Male

Female 20-29

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 107 ERLEEN OLDHAM 00:57:43 1 43 00:00:0020-29 00:14:59Female

2 93 KATE STEPHENS 01:00:06 2 50 00:02:2320-29 00:17:22Female

3 87 SARAH WAKEFIELD 01:00:20 3 52 00:02:3720-29 00:17:36Female

4 97 LIZ KRAWCZYK 01:04:10 4 56 00:06:2720-29 00:21:26Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 220 MICHAEL WHITESMITH 00:39:23 1 1 00:00:0030-39 00:00:00Male
2 59 TIM THATCHER 00:40:34 2 3 00:01:1130-39 00:01:11Male
3 52 STEVEN HARTLEY 00:44:20 3 6 00:04:5730-39 00:04:57Male
4 101 MATTHEW SWANN 00:47:29 4 10 00:08:0630-39 00:08:06Male
5 46 SEAN BOSTON 00:47:46 5 13 00:08:2330-39 00:08:23Male
6 38 PAUL DRIVER 00:48:21 6 15 00:08:5730-39 00:08:57Male
7 56 MAAKA PAPUNI 00:52:07 7 27 00:12:4430-39 00:12:44Male
8 120 PAUL REEVE 01:08:38 8 63 00:29:1530-39 00:29:15Male
9 231 LACHY CLAIR 01:10:28 9 66 00:31:0530-39 00:31:05Male

Female 30-39

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 88 AMANDA LANGLEY 00:50:15 1 20 00:00:0030-39 00:07:32Female
2 85 AMY ROBERTSON 00:51:18 2 25 00:01:0230-39 00:08:34Female
3 118 NICOLE SOLOMON 00:53:24 3 35 00:03:0930-39 00:10:41Female
4 128 GEMMA NEWLAND 00:54:26 4 36 00:04:1030-39 00:11:42Female
5 109 EMMA-LYNN DONADIEU 00:56:12 5 39 00:05:5630-39 00:13:28Female
6 125 RACHEL O'CARROLL 00:56:23 6 40 00:06:0830-39 00:13:40Female
7 114 MICHELLE MONTEITH 00:56:38 7 41 00:06:2230-39 00:13:54Female
8 105 ANNIE COOPER 00:58:46 8 47 00:08:3030-39 00:16:02Female
9 40 TINA THORPE 01:00:34 9 53 00:10:1930-39 00:17:51Female
10 54 MEGAN SMAILES 01:01:04 10 54 00:10:4830-39 00:18:20Female
11 44 ANGELA REVELL 01:01:32 11 55 00:11:1730-39 00:18:49Female
12 57 HAYLEY JURY 01:04:26 12 58 00:14:1030-39 00:21:43Female
13 49 KIRSTEN WISE 01:06:32 13 61 00:16:1630-39 00:23:48Female
14 37 AMANDA MCCASLIN 01:06:45 14 62 00:16:3030-39 00:24:02Female
15 232 BEC CLAIR 01:10:27 15 65 00:20:1230-39 00:27:44Female
16 48 KARRIE STEPHENS 01:14:20 16 71 00:24:0530-39 00:31:37Female
17 98 KAY LORIMER 01:15:29 17 73 00:25:1330-39 00:32:45Female
18 99 TONI SWANWICK 01:15:29 18 74 00:25:1330-39 00:32:45Female
19 116 REIDUN LEETE 01:27:24 19 78 00:37:0930-39 00:44:41Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 79 JOHN MORONEY 00:39:51 1 2 00:00:0040-49 00:00:28Male
2 76 SINCLAIR MACMILLAN 00:46:17 2 8 00:06:2640-49 00:06:54Male
3 75 DARRELL EGGERS 00:49:49 3 19 00:09:5840-49 00:10:26Male
4 69 GRANT WILSON 00:50:16 4 21 00:10:2440-49 00:10:53Male
5 89 MICHAEL DE VOS 00:50:23 5 22 00:10:3240-49 00:11:00Male
6 102 ROBERT JONES 00:51:05 6 24 00:11:1440-49 00:11:42Male
7 70 MICHAEL SPROTT 00:51:55 7 26 00:12:0340-49 00:12:32Male
8 74 JEFF COOKE 00:52:23 8 30 00:12:3240-49 00:13:00Male
9 42 BRIAN WILKINSON 00:52:23 9 31 00:12:3240-49 00:13:00Male
10 51 GRAYSON ALLEN 01:00:11 10 51 00:20:1940-49 00:20:48Male
11 90 CAMPBELL ROBERTS 01:12:51 11 70 00:33:0040-49 00:33:28Male

Female 40-49

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 121 SARAH BERRY 00:48:27 1 17 00:00:0040-49 00:05:44Female
2 58 TRACY DUNCAN 00:50:25 2 23 00:01:5740-49 00:07:42Female
3 82 MAREE NILSEN 00:53:23 3 33 00:04:5540-49 00:10:40Female
4 119 ANDREA SPEERS 00:55:39 4 37 00:07:1240-49 00:12:56Female
5 95 AMANDA ROBORGH 00:55:42 5 38 00:07:1440-49 00:12:58Female
6 100 SANDY HAIDEKKER 00:57:48 6 44 00:09:2040-49 00:15:05Female
7 106 GEMMA TORRES 00:58:42 7 45 00:10:1540-49 00:15:59Female
8 225 LOUISE DALLAS 00:59:36 8 49 00:11:0840-49 00:16:53Female
9 68 KIRSTY STEPHENS 01:05:57 9 59 00:17:2940-49 00:23:13Female
10 96 MICHELLE JOHNSON 01:06:07 10 60 00:17:3940-49 00:23:24Female
11 81 VIKKI BOND 01:09:45 11 64 00:21:1740-49 00:27:01Female
12 238 PAULA HADABORA 01:14:20 12 72 00:25:5240-49 00:31:37Female
13 72 NICOLE SPEAKMAN 01:23:49 13 76 00:35:2140-49 00:41:05Female
14 117 MARLIES WHITTAKER 01:27:25 14 79 00:38:5740-49 00:44:41Female
15 73 JANET NEIL 01:28:21 15 80 00:39:5440-49 00:45:38Female
16 80 DEBY MILLS 01:28:22 16 81 00:39:5440-49 00:45:38Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 226 ERWIN BLOKKER 00:46:36 1 9 00:00:0050-59 00:07:13Male
2 103 TIM EVANS 00:52:23 2 32 00:05:4750-59 00:13:00Male

Female 50-59

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 227 JENNIFER PEARSON 00:52:08 1 28 00:00:0050-59 00:09:24Female
2 47 JULIET GILLICK 00:52:23 2 29 00:00:1450-59 00:09:39Female
3 71 SUE WATSON 00:58:44 3 46 00:06:3650-59 00:16:01Female
4 108 CRIS SANDERS 00:59:19 4 48 00:07:1150-59 00:16:36Female
5 53 JONETTE DALE 01:04:26 5 57 00:12:1850-59 00:21:42Female
6 39 AVERILL WALMSLEY-BARTLETT01:24:18 6 77 00:32:1050-59 00:41:34Female
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
Short Course

Category Results

Male 60+

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 115 DAVID ROBERTSON 00:48:26 1 16 00:00:0060+ 00:09:03Male
2 229 CLIVE HOOPER 01:21:16 2 75 00:32:5060+ 00:41:53Male
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Hammer Nutrition Hawke's Bay Trail Series Race 1
McCain Foods Team Relay

Category Results

Mixed All Ages

Pos No Name Time Categ C.Pos O.Pos
Time Behind

Categ
Time Behind

WinnerGender

1 219 TEAM MIKES MOB 03:04:15 1 1 01:05:35All Ages 01:05:35Mixed
2 218 TEAM MCCAIN AVENGERS 03:10:34 2 2 01:11:55All Ages 01:11:55Mixed
3 216 TEAM THE DOCS 01:58:39 3 3 00:00:00All Ages 00:00:00Mixed
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Catergory Pos Name Gender Categ Series Totals Race 1

1 LUCAS DUROSS Male 19 and Under 10 10

1 AMBER MORRISON Female 20-29 10 10
2 GRETA PORTER Female 20-29 9 9
3 JESSICA KANE Female 20-29 8 8
4 TYNE-MARIE NELSON Female 20-29 7 7

1 KRISTIAN DAY Male 20-29 10 10
2 DOUGIE KYLE Male 20-29 9 9
3 RORY BRICKLOND Male 20-29 8 8
4 JOHANN VAN DER MERWE Male 20-29 7 7
5 KURT MATTHEWS Male 20-29 6 6
6 WHITI SEEDS Male 20-29 5 5

1 AMANDA HEAPY Female 30-39 10 10
2 NNEKA OKONTA Female 30-39 9 9
3 ANSONICA BOTHA Female 30-39 8 8
4 KARLA WOOLLARD Female 30-39 7 7
5 HELEN TAYLOR Female 30-39 6 6

1 CHRIS "WINGNUT" TOWNLEY Male 30-39 10 10
2 MATT WATTS Male 30-39 9 9
3 ROBERT STRONG Male 30-39 8 8
4 STU MACLEAN Male 30-39 7 7
5 TIM MCDOUGAL Male 30-39 6 6
6 CHRIS SHAW Male 30-39 5 5
7 OLIVER POSTINGS Male 30-39 4 4
8 JOHN HENRY Male 30-39 3 3
9 AARON THOMPSON Male 30-39 2 2

Hammer Nutrition Hawkes Bay Trail Run Series Half Marathon



10 JAN PAVLICEK Male 30-39 1 1

1 WENDY ANDREWS Female 40-49 10 10
2 LINDA EXETER-GRANT Female 40-49 9 9
3 CARIE BOLTON Female 40-49 8 8
4 SARAH CATES Female 40-49 7 7
5 WOUNA LE ROUX Female 40-49 6 6
6 TAE RICHARDSON Female 40-49 5 5
7 RACHAEL VERRY Female 40-49 4 4

1 SHANE CLAPPERTON Male 40-49 10 10
2 MARK SPEAKMAN Male 40-49 9 9
3 EARL WYKES Male 40-49 8 8
4 TONY HARDING Male 40-49 7 7
5 MIKE BOND Male 40-49 6 6
6 GILES PEARSON Male 40-49 5 5
7 NICK COOLEY Male 40-49 4 4
8 CLINT WRIGHT Male 40-49 3 3
9 ADRIAN WHITE Male 40-49 2 2

10 PHIL DOONEY Male 40-49 1 1

1 ISABELLE SORENSEN Female 50-59 10 10
2 ALISON KERSHAW Female 50-59 9 9

1 PAUL HALFORD Male 50-59 10 10
2 RON MIDDLETON Male 50-59 9 9
3 BILL BRISTOW Male 50-59 8 8
4 TONY RIELLY Male 50-59 7 7
5 TERRY HERCOCK Male 50-59 6 6
6 BRUCE LOCHHEAD Male 50-59 5 5
7 DAVID ROBERTSON Male 50-59 4 4
8 SPENCER BARTLETT Male 50-59 3 3
9 DON POULGRAIN Male 50-59 2 2



10 ROBIN LARKWORTHY Male 50-59 1 1

1 NEIL WAINWRIGHT Male 60+ 10 10
2 GEOFF MARTIN Male 60+ 9 9
3 BERNARD BOWDEN Male 60+ 8 8
4 DAVID HILLS Male 60+ 7 7



Active Timing Services 18/05/2014

Category Pos Name Gender Categ Series Totals Race 1

1 ASHLEIGH WHITE Female 19 and Under 10 10
2 RUBY RIMENE Female 19 and Under 9 9

1 KALEB WRIGHT Male 19 and Under 10 10
2 CONNOR PEARSON Male 19 and Under 9 9
3 ADAM TOSTEVIN Male 19 and Under 8 8
4 LUKE LAFFERTY Male 19 and Under 7 7
5 HARRY WOOD Male 19 and Under 6 6

1 JOANNE BUCKLEY Female 20-29 10 10
2 FIONA SANDFORD Female 20-29 9 9
3 JESSICA BRUIN Female 20-29 8 8
4 ANTOINETTE VAN DER MERWE Female 20-29 7 7
5 BIANCA EDWARDS Female 20-29 6 6
6 AMY TEMPERTON Female 20-29

1 STEVE CHARLES Male 20-29 10 10
2 BRIAN DOHERTY Male 20-29 9 9
3 SHANE WILSON Male 20-29 8 8
4 TIM FORSTER Male 20-29 7 7

1 JANINE THOMPSON Female 30-39 10 10
2 ELLIE STRAKA Female 30-39 9 9
3 RENA MEHRTENS Female 30-39 8 8
4 JAYNE MACDONALD Female 30-39 7 7
5 RHONDA SMITH-DOONEY Female 30-39 6 6
6 MELANIE MCINTYRE Female 30-39 5 5
7 REBEKAH DINWOODIE Female 30-39 4 4
8 ANDREA MURPHY Female 30-39 3 3

Hammer Nutrition Hawkes Bay Trail Run Series, Medium Course



Active Timing Services 18/05/2014

9 SARAH GRAY Female 30-39 2 2
10 HILARY MULCAHY Female 30-39 1 1

1 TREVOR BAKER Male 30-39 10 10
2 MATTHEW STAFFORD Male 30-39 9 9

1 JACKIE CLAPPERTON Female 40-49 10 10
2 SANDRA UNWIN Female 40-49 9 9
3 ROWENA SINCLAIR Female 40-49 8 8
4 SIAN CHRYSTAL Female 40-49 7 7
5 JULIE GOODALL Female 40-49 6 6
6 MELISSA HINGSTON Female 40-49 5 5
7 FIONA KENNY Female 40-49 4 4
8 DANNI HIGGINS Female 40-49 3 3

1 VERNON PRESTON Male 40-49 10 10
2 LINFORD STEPHENS Male 40-49 9 9
3 RYAN TOSTEVIN Male 40-49 8 8

1 CAROL MCCALLUM Female 50-59 10 10
2 DEIRDRE NIEUWLAND Female 50-59 9 9
3 DEBS WOOD Female 50-59 8 8
4 JEWELLE LLOYD Female 50-59 7 7
5 HELEN SUTHERLAND Female 50-59 6 6
6 MAREE MARTIN Female 50-59 5 5
7 SHARYN FLYNN Female 50-59 4 4
8 PAULENE NUKU Female 50-59 3 3

1 LANCE PEARSON Male 50-59 10 10
2 DAVID KAY Male 50-59 9 9
3 JOHN WADHAM Male 50-59 8 8
4 JAKE JACOBS Male 50-59 7 7
5 STEVE FRANKLIN Male 50-59 6 6



Active Timing Services 18/05/2014

6 MARK IRWIN Male 50-59 5 5
7 PHIL WHYMAN Male 50-59 4 4
8 LESTER WAGNER Male 50-59 3 3



Active Timimg Services 18/05/2014

Category Pos Name Gender Categ Series Totals Race 1

1 VIDA FOX Female 19 and Under 10 10
2 HOLLY MORONEY Female 19 and Under 9 9
3 ABBIE LOCHHEAD Female 19 and Under 8 8
4 ANNA BRISTOW Female 19 and Under 7 7

1 JASPER BLOKKER Male 19 and Under 10 10
2 WILL EVANS Male 19 and Under 9 9
3 ZAC STICHBURY Male 19 and Under 8 8
4 YORAN NAP Male 19 and Under 7 7
5 DEWALD BOTHA Male 19 and Under 6 6
6 WIAN BOTHA Male 19 and Under 5 5
7 CHARLIE ROBERTSR Male 19 and Under 4 4

1 ERLEEN OLDHAM Female 20-29 10 10
2 KATE STEPHENS Female 20-29 9 9
3 SARAH WAKEFIELD Female 20-29 8 8
4 LIZ KRAWCZYK Female 20-29 7 7

1 NICK WAKEFIELD Male 20-29 10 10

1 AMANDA LANGLEY Female 30-39 10 10
2 AMY ROBERTSON Female 30-39 9 9
3 NICOLE SOLOMON Female 30-39 8 8
4 GEMMA NEWLAND Female 30-39 7 7
5 EMMA-LYNN DONADIEU Female 30-39 6 6
6 RACHEL O'CARROLL Female 30-39 5 5
7 MICHELLE MONTEITH Female 30-39 4 4
8 ANNIE COOPER Female 30-39 3 3
9 TINA THORPE Female 30-39 2 2

Hammer Nutrition Hawkes Bay Trail Run Series, Short Course



Active Timimg Services 18/05/2014

10 MEGAN SMAILES Female 30-39 1 1

1 MICHAEL WHITESMITH Male 30-39 10 10
2 TIM THATCHER Male 30-39 9 9
3 STEVEN HARTLEY Male 30-39 8 8
4 MATTHEW SWANN Male 30-39 7 7
5 SEAN BOSTON Male 30-39 6 6
6 PAUL DRIVER Male 30-39 5 5
7 MAAKA PAPUNI Male 30-39 4 4
8 PAUL REEVE Male 30-39 3 3
9 LACHY CLAIR Male 30-39 2 2

1 SARAH BERRY Female 40-49 10 10
2 TRACY DUNCAN Female 40-49 9 9
3 MAREE NILSEN Female 40-49 8 8
4 ANDREA SPEERS Female 40-49 7 7
5 AMANDA ROBORGH Female 40-49 6 6
6 SANDY HAIDEKKER Female 40-49 5 5
7 GEMMA TORRES Female 40-49 4 4
8 LOUISE DALLAS Female 40-49 3 3
9 KIRSTY STEPHENS Female 40-49 2 2

10 MICHELLE JOHNSON Female 40-49 1 1

1 JOHN MORONEY Male 40-49 10 10
2 SINCLAIR MACMILLAN Male 40-49 9 9
3 DARRELL EGGERS Male 40-49 8 8
4 GRANT WILSON Male 40-49 7 7
5 MICHAEL DE VOS Male 40-49 6 6
6 ROBERT JONES Male 40-49 5 5
7 MICHAEL SPROTT Male 40-49 4 4
8 JEFF COOKE Male 40-49 3 3
9 BRIAN WILKINSON Male 40-49 2 2

10 GRAYSON ALLEN Male 40-49 1 1



Active Timimg Services 18/05/2014

1 JENNIFER PEARSON Female 50-59 10 10
2 JULIET GILLICK Female 50-59 9 9
3 SUE WATSON Female 50-59 8 8
4 CRIS SANDERS Female 50-59 7 7
5 JONETTE DALE Female 50-59 6 6
6 AVERILL WALMSLEY-BARTLETT Female 50-59 5 5

1 ERWIN BLOKKER Male 50-59 10 10
2 TIM EVANS Male 50-59 9 9

1 DAVID ROBERTSON Male 60+ 10 10
2 CLIVE HOOPER Male 60+ 9 9



Active Timimg Services 18/05/2014

Hammer Nutrition Hawkes Bay Trail Run Series, Short Course



Active Timing Services 18/05/2014

Pos Name Gender Series Totals Race 1 Laps

1 TEAM MIKES MOB Mixed 10 10 21
2 TEAM MCCAIN AVENGERS Mixed 9 9 19
3 TEAM THE DOCS Mixed 8 8 11

Hammer Nutrition Hawkes Bay Trail Run Series, Teams


